

## **RESOLUTION 2011-028**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING JOHN CLIFFORD TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, a Planning Commission vacancy exists due to a term expiring March 2011; and

WHEREAS, advertisements for the vacancy were placed on the City website and in the Archer Newsletter: and

WHEREAS, John Clifford completed an application expressing interest in serving on the Planning Commission; and

WHEREAS, after conducting interviews with potential candidates Council Liaison to the Planning Commission David Luman, Planning Commission Chair Pat Allen and Planning Manager Julia Hajduk recommend appointment of John Clifford.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. John Clifford is hereby appointed to the Planning Commission, with term expiring March 2015.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 5<sup>th</sup> day of April 2011.

Keith S. Mays, Mayor Dave Grant, Council President

Attest:

CMC. CityRecorder

Resolution 2011-028 April 5, 2011 Page 1 of 1